## RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH ADDITIONAL STAFFING FOR THE STREET DIVISION OF THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Rapid City Police Department currently contracts with Pennington County to provide maintenance services for the Police Department vehicles; and

WHEREAS, the Rapid City Public Works Department Street Division provides maintenance for the majority of the City's vehicles; and

WHEREAS, it appears that the Rapid City Public Works Department Street Division could more efficiently provide maintenance for the Rapid City Police Department vehicles; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize an additional full-time and one half-time benefited FTE for fiscal year 2008 to accomplish the work that will need to be done as a result of the Street Division performing maintenance on Police Department vehicles.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rapid City that one fulltime and one half-time benefited equivalent is authorized for fiscal year 2008 for the purpose of providing mechanical services in the Street Division.

Dated this day of, 2007.	
	CITY OF RAPID CITY
ATTEST	Mayor
Finance Officer	
(SEAL)	